CENTA Power Transmission is now part of Rexnord.
As a global leader in premium couplings,
Rexnord provides the same high quality customer
solutions and service you've come to expect
from CENTA since 1970.
Bergische Strasse 7
42781 Haan
Germany

Standard-Bauformen für Generatoren nach DIN 6281
Flansche nach SAE J620
size
Größe
SAE J620 DIN 6281
generator size
Kenngrösse
C3 L2 d2 N2 d3 S d4 T weight
Gewicht
Mass moment of inertia
Massenträgheitsmoment
J [kgm2]
Order Code
Bestellnummer
min max ±1 +3 +3 kg primary secondary
160 10" A 73 55 – 60 90 160 4 – – 8,7 0,0621 0,0098 CF-D-160-* -10-73-**
160 11½" A 59 55 – 60 90 160 4 300 10 11,2 0,0724 0,0098 CF-D-160-* -11-59-**
198 10" A 73 58 – 70 115 198 4 225 2 13,1 0,0681 0,0257 CF-D-198-* -10-73-**
198 10" BCD 121 106 – 75 115 198 4 225 2 15,3 0,0681 0,0295 CF-D-198-* -10-121-**
198 11½" BCD 107 82 – 75 115 198 4 – – 16,4 0,1251 0,0272 CF-D-198-* -11-107-**
198 14" BCD 93 82 – 75 115 198 4 345 6 24,4 0,3716 0,0272 CF-D-198-* -14-93-**
220 11½" BCD 107 82 – 80 124 220 4 – – 19,8 0,1328 0,0498 CF-D-220-* -11-107-**
220 14" BCD 93 82 – 80 124 220 4 345 6 27,6 0,3746 0,0498 CF-D-220-* -14-93-**
275 11½" BCDE 107 82 – 95 145 275 4 – – 29,5 0,1743 0,1384 CF-D-275-* -11-107-**
275 14" BCDE 93 82 – 95 145 275 4 345 6 28,6 0,4044 0,1384 CF-D-275-* -14-93-**
275 16" EF 83 82 – 95 145 275 4 450 15 41,8 0,6850 0,1384 CF-D-275-* -16-83-**
350 11½" EF 107 90 65 120 192 350 4 – – 47,0 0,2377 0,4371 CF-D-350-* -11-107-**
350 14" EF 93 90 65 120 192 350 4 396 15 55,5 0,6640 0,4371 CF-D-350-* -14-93-**
350 16" EF 83 90 65 120 192 350 4 450 25 59,0 0,7455 0,4371 CF-D-350-* -16-83-**
* indicate shorehardness here.
** state finished bore dia d2 here.
* Shorehärte, hier einsetzen.
** Fertigbohrung für d2 hier einsetzen.
Standard types, different from DIN 6281
Flanges to SAE J620
Standard-Bauformen abweichend von DIN 6281
Flansche nach SAE J620
size
Größe
SAE J620 C3 L2 d2 N2 d3 S d4 T weight
Gewicht
Mass moment of inertia
Massenträgheitsmoment
J [kgm2]
Order Code
Bestellnummer
min max ±1 +3 +3 kg primary secondary
160 8" 73 55 – 60 90 160 4 – – 7,2 0,0319 0,0098 CF-D-160-*-8-73-**
160 8" 110 92 – 60 90 160 4 – – 8,8 0,0319 0,0112 CF-D-160-*-8-110-**
160 10" 110 92 – 60 90 160 4 – – 10,3 0,0621 0,0112 CF-D-160-*-10-110-**
160 11½" 96 92 – 60 90 160 4 300 10 12,8 0,0724 0,0112 CF-D-160-*-11-96-**
198 10" 97 82 – 75 115 198 4 225 2 14,1 0,0681 0,0272 CF-D-198-*-10-97-**
198 11½" 131 106 – 75 115 198 4 – – 17,6 0,1251 0,0295 CF-D-198-*-11-131-**
198 14" 117 106 – 75 115 198 4 345 6 25,6 0,3716 0,0295 CF-D-198-*-14-117-**
220 11½" 147 122 – 85 124 220 4 – – 22,0 0,1328 0,0545 CF-D-220-*-11-147-**
220 14" 133 122 – 85 124 220 4 345 6 29,9 0,3746 0,0545 CF-D-220-*-14-133-**
275 11½" 167 142 – 100 145 275 4 – – 35,2 0,1743 0,1550 CF-D-275-*-11-167-**
275 14" 153 142 – 100 145 275 4 345 6 34,4 0,4044 0,1550 CF-D-275-*-14-153-**
275 16" 143 142 – 100 145 275 4 450 15 47,6 0,6850 0,1550 CF-D-275-*-16-143-**
350 11½" 167 150 65 130 192 350 4 – – 57,0 0,2377 0,4910 CF-D-350-*-11-167-**
350 14" 153 150 65 130 192 350 4 396 15 65,5 0,6640 0,4910 CF-D-350-*-14-153-**
350 16" 143 150 65 130 192 350 4 450 25 69,0 0,7455 0,4910 CF-D-350-*-16-143-**
350 18" 120 90 65 120 192 350 4 – – 67,0 1,5006 0,4371 CF-D-350-*-18-120-**
350 18" 180 150 65 130 192 350 4 – – 77,0 1,5006 0,4910 CF-D-350-*-18-180-**
425 16" 210 180 85 155 240 425 5 427 10 112,7 1,1523 1,3104 CF-D-425-*-16-210-**
425 18" 210 180 85 155 240 425 5 427 10 115,6 1,3678 1,3104 CF-D-425-*-18-210-**
425 21" 214 180 85 155 240 425 5 427 10 129,6 2,5506 1,3104 CF-D-425-*-21-214-**
425 24" 214 180 85 155 240 425 5 427 10 135,9 3,3279 1,3104 CF-D-425-*-24-214-**
560 24" 290 240 120 220 330 560 6 550 20 275,5 6,0572 5,0808 CF-D-560-*-24-290-**
* indicate shorehardness here.
** state finished bore dia d2 here.
* Shorehärte, hier einsetzen.
** Fertigbohrung für d2 hier einsetzen.